9IS54971L00
Scan this code to access the user manual in all available languages:
يجب التخلص من الجهاز )أو المنتج( بشكل منفصل بما يتوافق مع المعايير المحلية السارية على
التخلص من النفايات.
User Manual
Procedure:
1.	download a QR reader from
•	 Google Play (Android)

PACKAGE CONTENTS
Description
1 TelevisGo v10 C
2 Power unit and power cable
3 Instruction sheet
4 SerialAdapter 232 kit
(Content: SerialAdapter with relative power adapter and cable for connection with TelevisGo)
Reference Description Devices (maximum)
TGOFXE013E00K TelevisGo v10 C /1 KIT SerialAdapter 1
TGOFXE103E00K TelevisGo v10 C /10 KIT SerialAdapter 10
TGOFXE1H3E00K TelevisGo v10 C /100 KIT SerialAdapter 100
TGOFXE2H3E00K TelevisGo v10 C /224 KIT SerialAdapter 224
TGOFXE303E00K TelevisGo v10 C /30 KIT SerialAdapter 30
TGOFXE303E02K TelevisGo v10 C /30 KIT SerialAdapter (AR) 30
TGOFXE603E00K TelevisGo v10 C /60 KIT SerialAdapter 60
TGOFXE603E02K TelevisGo v10 C /60 KIT SerialAdapter (AR) 60
TGOFXE103ER0K TelevisGo v10 C LE/10 KIT SerialAdapter 10
TGOFXE303ER0K TelevisGo v10 C LE/30 KIT SerialAdapter 30
TGOFXE603ER0K TelevisGo v10 C LE/60 KIT SerialAdapter 60
13 12141516
COM1 COM2 COM3 COM4 Line-Out
91011
1 2 4 6 75